GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4796
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2010
MONUMENTS IN RAJASTHAN
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the historical monuments/heritage sites in Rajasthan which are declared of national importance along with their
names and places of location;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to include more monuments/ heritage sites in Rajasthan in the list of monuments/heritage
sites of national importance;

(c) if so, the details thereof, location-wise and circle-wise;
(d) the details of the monuments in Rajasthan conserved by the Union Government/Archaeological Survey of India;

(e) the amount of expenditure incurred on the conservation and maintenance of these monuments during the last three years and the
current year; and

(f) the details regarding names and places/location of the monuments in Rajasthan having provision of tickets for entry and the year-
wise revenue earned through entry fee at these monuments during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)
(a): There are 162 monuments/sites declared as of national importance in Rajasthan. The list is at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): The following four monuments/sites have been identified for consideration as of national importance in Rajasthan:
1. Sita Ram Ji Temple, Deeg, Bharatpur

2. Rambagh Palace, Deeg, District Bharatpur

3. Jamwan Ramgarh Fort, Jaipur, District Jaipur

4. Bala Qila in Alwar and a step well in Neemrana in Alwar

(d): The details are at Annexure-Il.

(e): The expenditure incurred on conservation, preservation and maintenance of centrally protected monuments/sites in Rajasthan
during the last three years and the current year upto June, 2010 is under:

(Rupees in lakhs)
Year Expenditure
2007-08 285.00
2008-09 257.62
2009-10 275.55

2010-11 (upto June, 2010) 51.38

(f): There are three centrally protected ticketed monuments in Rajasthan. The details of revenue earned through entrance tickets at the
monuments during the last three years and the current year (upto June, 2010) are as under:

(Amount in Rupees)
Name of Monument 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 (Up to June)

Chittaurgarh Fort 32,82,810 35,10,295 37,65,955 5,64,905

Kumbhalgarh Fort, 52,42,890 21,23,800 24,68,070 62,240
Distt.Rajsamand

Deeg Palace, Deeg, 2,57,385 2,61,625 2,67,930 2,37,595



Distt.Bharatpur

Total: 87,83,085 58,95,720 65,01,955 8,64,740
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